






Value added Certification Course on ONLINE TEACHING TOOL AND TECHNOLOGY 

Duration : 30 Hours 
Timing : 07:00 PM to 09:00 PM 

10.10.22 to 24.10.22 
VAC073 

Organizing Secretary: Dr Rudrashish Haladar 

List of enrolled students and attendence  

SR
. 
N
O. 

Name of the 
student  

Progr
am 

10.10
.22 

11.10
.22 

12.10
.22 

13.10
.22 

14.10
.22 

15.10
.22 

16.10
.22 

17.10
.22 

18.10
.22 

19.10
.22 

20.10
.22 

21.10
.22 

22.10
.22 

23.10
.22 

24.10
.22 

1 
Dr. Mithilesh 
Yadaw DM P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

2 
Dr. Pratyusha 
Godi M.Ch. P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

3 Sabarinath S DM P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 
4 Dr. Swati Saini MD P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

5 

DR. HARSHIT 
KUMAR 
GUPTA  M.H.A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

6 Km Pallavi 

BSc 
Nursi
ng P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

7 
Km Saumya 
Kumari 

BSc 
Nursi
ng P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 



8 M P Anupam 

BSc 
Nursi
ng P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

9 Mahima Singh 

BSc 
Nursi
ng P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

10 
Manisha 
Chaudhary 

BSc 
Nursi
ng P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

11 
Mohammad 
Afzal 

BSc 
Nursi
ng P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

12 

Mohammad 
Junaid Pathan 
Sadozi 

BSc 
Nursi
ng P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

13 
Mohammed 
Shuja 

BSc 
Nursi
ng P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

14 Monika Devi 

BSc 
Nursi
ng P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

15 
Pratham 
Verma 

BSc 
Nursi
ng P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

16 
Priyanshu 
Kushwaha 

BSc 
Nursi
ng P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P 

                   
 












