

# Value added Certification Course On ONLINE TEACHING TOOL AND TECHNOLOGY

Duration: 30 Hours
Timing: 7:00pm to 9:00pm
Venue:Online Mode
10-24<sup>th</sup> Oct 2022
VAC073

#### **Organising Secretary**

Dr Rudrashish Haldar SGPGIMS, Lucknow

#### **Course Objective**

- Explore different online tools that can be incorporated in the classroom.
- Examine the uses of the online tools for both teacher-led and students driven activity.
- To inculcate knowledge on the usage of computer application tools in office.
- Communicate clearly and express yourself creatively for a variety of purposes using the platform tools, styles, formats and digital media appropriate to your goals.
- Compare, contrast and evaluate different technologies tools and application.

### After completing this course students will able to-

- Skill to perform power point presentation.
- Skill to crate online web form like Google etc.
- Skill to create web page.
- Skill to work on different application on android version on window based.

#### **Course outline:**

Lt Col Varun Bajpai VSN Executive Registrar SGPGIMS, Lucknow



# जितः Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate Institute of Medical Sciences

Unit:1 Computer application tools and practical's.

Unit: 2 Skill enhancement course.

Unit:3 Fundamentals of application.

Unit:4 E- Learning meaning and concepts.

Lt Col Varun Bajpai vsm Executive Registrar SGPGIMS, Lucknow



### Details Course break up- Day wise

SI. No	, ~	Date	se break up- Day wise	
NO		Date	Topic for Teaching /Discussion	No. of Hour
1.	07:00-09:00PM	10 <sup>th</sup> October 202	2 Online tooch	
2.	07:00-09:00PM	11 <sup>th</sup> October 2022	Introduction and essential tool: an	02
3.	07:00-09:00PM	12 <sup>th</sup> October 2022	Digital media as A tool for online teaching  Designing and development of E -tools	02
4.	07:00-09:00PM	13 <sup>th</sup> October 2022		02
5.	07:00-09:00PM	14 <sup>th</sup> October 2022	sund teaching, learning & education	02
5.	07:00-09:00PM	15 <sup>th</sup> October 2022	Online learning and assessment	02
•	07:00-09:00PM	17 <sup>th</sup> October 2022	Online leaning and assessment (Hands on practice through model)	02
•	07:00-09:00PM	18 <sup>th</sup> October 2022	practice through module)  E: learning: Meaning and concept	02
	07:00-09:00PM	19 <sup>th</sup> October 2022	Fundamentals of digital application	02
).	07:00-09:00PM	20 <sup>th</sup> October 2022	1	02
	07:00-09:00PM	21 <sup>st</sup> October 2022	Creation of google form etc (practical aspects)  Application and understanding about ZOOM, Google meet M.S. toom.	02
_	07:00-09:00PM	22 <sup>nd</sup> October 2022	Google meet, M.S team etc. (practical aspects) Online Teaching Tool and Technology: Various perspective	02
	07:00-09:00PM	23 <sup>rd</sup> October 2022	perspective Open Group Discussion on Effectiveness of E-	02
	07:00-09:00PM		Learning Assessment and Interaction	03
			and Interaction	02

Lt Col Varun Bajpai vsM Executive Registrar SGPGIMS, Lucknow

#### Value added Certification Course on ONLINE TEACHING TOOL AND TECHNOLOGY

Duration: 30 Hours Timing: 07:00 PM to 09:00 PM 10.10.22 to 24.10.22 VAC073

#### Organizing Secretary: Dr Rudrashish Haladar

#### List of enrolled students and attendence

SR																	
N O.	Name of the student	Progr am	10.10 .22	11.10 .22	12.10 .22	13.10 .22	14.10 .22	15.10 .22	16.10 .22	17.10 .22	18.10 .22	19.10 .22	20.10 .22	21.10 .22	22.10 .22	23.10 .22	24.10 .22
	Dr. Mithilesh																
1	Yadaw	DM	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P
	Dr. Pratyusha																
2	Godi	M.Ch.	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P
3	Sabarinath S	DM	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P
4	Dr. Swati Saini	MD	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P
	DR. HARSHIT KUMAR																
5	GUPTA	M.H.A	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P
		BSc Nursi															
6	Km Pallavi	ng	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P
		BSc															
	Km Saumya	Nursi															
7	Kumari	ng	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P



Salon

Lt Col Varun Bajpai VSM
Executive Registrar
SGPGIMS, Lucknow

		BSc															
		Nursi															
8	M P Anupam	ng	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P
	•	BSc															
		Nursi															
9	Mahima Singh	ng	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P
		BSc															
	Manisha	Nursi															
10	Chaudhary	ng	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P
	-	BSc															
	Mohammad	Nursi															
11	Afzal	ng	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P
	Mohammad	BSc															
	Junaid Pathan	Nursi															
12	Sadozi	ng	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P
		BSc															
	Mohammed	Nursi															
13	Shuja	ng	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P
		BSc															
		Nursi															
14	Monika Devi	ng	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P
		BSc															
	Pratham	Nursi															
15	Verma	ng	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P
		BSc															
	Priyanshu	Nursi															
16	Kushwaha	ng	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	A	P	P	P	P	P	P



Salon

Lt Col Varun Bajpai VSM Executive Registrar SGPGIMS,Lucknow



#### **APEX TRAUMA CENTRE**

Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate Institute of Medical Sciences

**ACKNOWLEDGES THAT** 

### Mithlesh Yadaw

HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED THE FOLLOWING VALUE ADDED
COURSE

ONLINE TEACHING TOOLS AND TECHNOLOGY

Course Code VAC073

10.10.2022 to 24.10.2022

Dr Rudrashish Halder

Lt Col Varun Bajpai VSM Executive Registrar SGPGIMS,Lucknow



#### **APEX TRAUMA CENTRE**

Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate Institute of Medical Sciences

**ACKNOWLEDGES THAT** 

### Pratyusha Godi

HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED THE FOLLOWING VALUE ADDED
COURSE

ONLINE TEACHING TOOL AND TECHNOLOGY

Course Code VAC073

10.10.2022 to 24.10.2022

Dr Rudrashish Halder

Lt Col Varun Bajpai VSM

Executive Registrar

SGPGIMS, Lucknow



### **APEX TRAUMA CENTRE**

Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate Institute of Medical Sciences

**ACKNOWLEDGES THAT** 

### Swati Saini

HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED THE FOLLOWING VALUE ADDED COURSE

ONLINE TEACHING TOOL AND TECHNOLOGY

Course Code VAC073

10.10.2022 to 24.10.2022

Dr Rudrashish Halder

Lt Col Varun Bajpai VSM
Executive Registrar
SGPGIMS,Lucknow



#### **APEX TRAUMA CENTRE**

Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate Institute of Medical Sciences

**ACKNOWLEDGES THAT** 

### Harshit Kumar Gupta

HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED THE FOLLOWING VALUE ADDED
COURSE

ONLINE TEACHING TOOL AND TECHNOLOGY

Course Code VAC073

10.10.2022 to 24.10.2022

Dr Rudrashish Halder

Lt Col Varun Bajpai VSM

Executive Registrar

SGPGIMS, Lucknow



#### **APEX TRAUMA CENTRE**

Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate Institute of Medical Sciences

**ACKNOWLEDGES THAT** 

### Sabarinath S

HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED THE FOLLOWING VALUE ADDED
COURSE

ONLINE TEACHING TOOL AND TECHNOLOGY

Course Code VAC073

10.10.2022 to 24.10.2022

Dr Rudrashish Halder

Lt Col Varun Bajpai VSM
Executive Registrar
SGPGIMS, Lucknow